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Sr. 
No 

Duration of the Course Name of the Course 
Co-ordinator 

Address of the 
Co-ordinator 

1. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN CHEMISTRY 

i) 18.10.2021 to 31.10.2021 
(For Chemistry Teachers) 

Dr. Sunita Salunke 
9420496643 
sunita.salunke@unipune.ac.in 

Department of Chemistry 
Savitribai Phule Pune University, 
Pune 411007. 

 

2. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN PHYSICS 

i) 12.11.2021 to 25.11.2021 
(For Physics Teachers) 

Dr. Sanjay                  
Dhole 
9325688837 

            sanjay@physics.unipune.ac.in 

Department of Physics 
Savitribai Phule Pune University, 
Pune 411007. 

 
3. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN MATHEMATICS 

i) 16.11.2021 to 29.11.2021 
(For Mathematics Teachers) 

Dr. Subhash Kendre 
9011004312 
sdkendre@yahoo.com 

Department of Mathematics 
Savitribai Phule Pune University, 
Pune 411007. 

 
4. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN SANSKRIT 

i) 22.11.2021 to 05.12.2021 
(For Sanskrit Teachers) 

Dr. Deonath Tripathi 
8806272611 
deonathtripathi@gmail.com 

Department of Sanskrit 
Savitribai Phule Pune University, 
Pune 411007. 

 

 
5. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN BOTANY 

i) 24.11.2021 to 07.12.2021 

(For Botany Teachers) 

Dr. Sirsha Mitra 
7776988372 

smitra@unipune.ac.in 

Department of Botany 
Savitribai Phule Pune University, 
Pune 411007.. 

 
6. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN GEOGRAPHY 

i) 02.12.2021 to 15.12.2021 
(For Geography Teachers) 

Dr. R.G. Jaybhaye 
9822830771 
rgjaybhaye@unipune.ac.in 

Department of Geography 
Savitribai Phule Pune University 
Pune 411007. 
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7. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN ZOOLOGY 

i) 09.12.2021 to 22.12.2021 
(For Zoology Teachers) 

Dr. Kedar Ahire 
9403279523 

kedar_ahire@unipune.ac.in 

Department of Zoology, 
Savitribai Phule Pune University 
Pune 411007. 

 
8. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN PHILOSOPHY 

i) 15.12.2021 to 28.12.2021 
(For Philosophy Teachers) 

Dr.Harishchandra 
Navale 
9850111159 
harishnavale9@gmail.com 

Department of Philosophy 
Savitribai Phule Pune University 
Pune 411007.. 

 

9. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN STATISTICS 

i) 18.12.2021 to 31.12.2021 
(For Statistics Teachers) 

Dr. Ramanathan 
T. Variyam 
9822561472 
ram@unipune.ac.in 

Department of Statistics, 
Savitribai Phule Pune University, 
Pune 411007. 

10. REFRESHER PROGRAMME IN GEOLOGY 

i) 04.01.2022 to 17.01.2022 

(For Geology Teachers) 

Dr. Raymond 
Duraiswami 
9922690098 
raduraiswami@unipune.ac.in 

Department of Geology, 
Savitribai Phule Pune University 
Pune 411007. 
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